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Sniffen Samuel T., clerk Nye & Acheson, dwl 628 Br3'ant

Sniffeii Sj'lvester, calker Boole & Webster
Snijjo Joseph, driver Antonio Giovannini, dwl 608 Bdwy
Snivelly John, watchman Kimball Manuf. Co., dwl cor

Fourth and Bryant
Snodgrass Robert V., stockbroker, office 330} Montgom-

ery, dwl 33 Lilly Av
Snook A. L., carpenter, dwl SE cor Bush and Polk
Snook Eclj,'ar N., plumber G. & W. Snook, dwl 516 Bush
Snook Edward C, plumber G. & W. Snook, dwl 516 Bush
8.\'OOK fir. A »'., tin, copper, and sheet-ironworkers,

and plumbers, 427 Pine
Snook George A. {G. <t W. Snook), dwl NW cor Fell and

Franklin
Snook George W., plumber G. & W. Snook, res Oakland
Snook John A., bookkeeper, dwl W s Bartlett bet Twen-

ty-fifth and Twenty-sixth
Snooic John G., second assistant engineer Pacific Mail S.

S. China
Snook John M., with G. & W. Snook, dwl NW cor Fell

and Franklin
Snook William S. (G. <fc W. Snook), res Oakland
Snooks Nicholas, laborer George Roeben, dwl 37 Pacific

Snow Charles, silversmith Schulz &, Fisher, dwl 609

Taylor
Snow Charles W., calker, dwl 322 Main, rear

Snow Chester J., carpenter Public School Department,
dwl 513 Gough

Snow Collin, cutter, dwl 1008J Market
Snow Densil A., stationerj-, 231 Third
Snow Frank, deckhand stm San Lorenzo, Jackson St.

Wharf
Snow Frank C. (Snoto Jk May), dwl 412 Hyde
Snow Harvey W., insurance agent, office 313 California,

dwl 813 Valencia
Snow Henry R., entry clerk Le Count Brothers, dwl 371

Minna
Snow Herman, bookseller, office and dwl 319 Kearny
Snow H. N., watchman S. F. Candle Factory
Snow Isaac P. , carpenter Peter J. Lawlan, dwl E s Capp

nr Twenty-third
Snow J. B. , Lumbermen's Pro. Union, 71 New Mont
Snow John F. (John P. Snow d: Co.), dwl 1623 Mission
SXOW JOIIX F. A CO. {Charles J. Holmes), clean-

ing and dyeing silks, woolens, kid gloves, feathers,

etc., 1623 Mission, depot 633 Market
Snow Joseph H., teamster Horace N. Tribeau, dwl N 3

Fulton bet Van Ness Av and Polk
Snow Levi T., porter Forsaith & Shaw, dwl 329 Fell

Snow Louis T. {Ilarley & S.), dwl Nucleus House
Snow N. G., carpenter, dwl 134 Fourth
Snow Roland W., bookkeeper Thomas Barrows, dwl 1206

Market
Snow W., laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Snow Werner, teamster, dwl 325 Tehama
Snow William, seaman schr Montana, Main St.MTiarf
Snow William H., cutter J. L. Brooks, dwl 47 Garden
SXOW A .MAY (Frank C. Snow and WUliam £. May),

importers artists' materials and engrravings, and
manufacturers picture frames, 21 Kearny

Snowball Norman, clerk E.xaminer office

SX'OWB.ILL ROBERT Y., stockbroker, office 106
Leidesdorff, dwl 807 Tj'Ier

Snowden James, teamster William Kerr, dwl 003 Battery
Snyder Albert, glassblower S. F. and Pac. Glass Works,

dwl W 8 Iowa bet Mariposa and Solano
Snyder Albert A., architect and builder, 17 Hallcck, dwl

112 Halleck
Snyder Andrew, cook New York Bakery
Snyder Charles, cutler, dwl 531 Jessie

Snyder Daniel, dwl 636 Commercial
Snyder Delia Miss, dwl 915 Jackson
Snyder E., stairbuilder B. H. Freeman & Co.
Snyder George, cabinetmaker, dwl 32i Zoe
Snjder George, V. S. bargeman, Front St.Wharf, dwl Te-

hama bet Third and Fourth
Snyder H., real-esUte agent, dwl 304 Third
Snyder Jacob, engineer Spring Valley Water W. Co., dwl

SW cor Bay and Hyde
Snyder Jacob B., wholesale liquors, 636 Commercial, dwl

31 Oak Grove Av
Snyder J. B., butcher, dwl 516 Octavia
Snyder Jesse, machinist, dwl 613 Mason
Snyder Joseph, machinist West Coast Furniture Co., dwl

300 Jessie

Snyder Julia Melville, teacher music and elocution, dwl
613 Mason

Snyder Peter H. , dwl 328 Jessie
Snyder S. P., clerk Morton House, 119 Post

Soaerberg L. L. draftsman engineer's office Central Pac.

B. R., NE cor Fourth and Townsend, dwl 4 Howard
Court

Soares Francisco, deckhand stm New World, dwl 116 Jack
Sobarzo Joachin, dwl 732 Vallejo

Sobbe Diedrich, wines and liquors, 541 Mission
Sobbe William, mate stm Sonoma, Front St.Wharf
Sobey Arthur L., dwl 531 Valencia
Sobey Edwin G., assistant manager Commercial Agency,

office 401 California, dwl 531 Valencia
Sobey John, lumberman, dwl 134 Folsom
Sobey P. , laborer A. F. Spear & Co. , 218 Drumm
Sobey William T. , driver Francis L. Such, cor Douglass

and Twentv-fourth
Social Hall, 30 Fourth
sot IETF. FRAXC ilSE I>E BIEXFAISAXCE .HI'

TI'ELLE, office 120 Sutter
SOCIETE FRANC'AISE l>'EPARGXES ET DE

FREVOVAXCE .VliTFELLE (French Mutual Pro-
vident Savings and Loan Society), 411 Bush

SOCIETY FOR THE I'REVEXTIOX OF CRI EL-
TY TO AXIMALS, office HU Merchant

SOCIETA ITALEAXA DE MFTI A BEXEFICEX-
25.4, G. Cagliere secretarj-, office 430 Jackson

SOCIETY OF CALIFORXI.A PIOXEER.S, rooms
808 Montgomen'

SOCIETY OF TERRITORIAL PIOXEEKS, rooms
103 Montgomery

Sodercrist John, bagsewer, dwl 506 Ho\N-ard
Soderstrand Peter A. , cabinetmaker West Coast Furniture

Co., dwl 108 Shipley
Soelter Louis, painter, dwl 1318 Kearny
Soery William Mrs., dwl 431 Minna
Soetze John, carrier Abend Post, dwl 66^ Shipley
Sognara ^'incent (Sognara it Zizak), dwl 328 Third
Sognara & Zizak (Vincent Sognara and Antonio Zizak),

restaurant, 328 Third
Soheargo Bagnacio, photographer, dwl 1337 Dupont
Sober Lewis, physician, office 12 Montgomery Av, dwl

1225 Bush
Sohl Edward, superintendent Scandina\nan Ladies' Relief

Society, dwl E s Mission nr Twenty-sixth
Sohl Harry, porter Locke & Montague, dwl 223^ Perrj'

Sohl John", expressman, SE cor Sacramento and Battery,
dwl SW cor Mason and Bay

Sohlke Carl W., salesman Wolters & Fechheimer, dwl SW
cor Thirteenth and Folsom

Sohm Joseph, painter, dwl 26 Welsh
Sohmer John, baker>-, 1139 Folsom
Sohn Henrj', milkman George W. Hartman, dwl NW cor

Union and Franklin
Sohncke Gustave, clerk Henry Pless, dwl 624 Sansom
Soiker Christopher, laborer, dwl 906 Filbert

Solace Laurence, upholsterer, dwl 1011 Howard
Solada Antonio, laborer, dwl S s Graham PI nr Green
Solano Adolphus, jeweler, dwl 1313 Dupont
Solano Mauro, musician, dwl 1123 Powell
Solari Antone, laborer, dwl W s Kramer PI nr Greenwich
Solari Carl, dairyman, W s Clara Av nr Nineteenth
Solarl Guiseppe, vegetables, 50 Colombo Market
Solari James, marbleworker, dwl Ws Kramer PI nr Green-

wich
Solari Lawrence, furniture finisher Frank Lacremans, dwl

519 Union
Solaro H., dwl 720 Folsom
Solaro Henrj' J., bookkeeper Martin, Feusier & Steffani,

dwl 627 Commercial
Solberg Nicholas, machinist Singer Manuf. Co., dwl 933

Sacramento
Soldansky Alexander, sailmaker, dwl W s Chenery nr

Thirty-first

Soldate John, porter S. McHenry & Co., 427 Front
Soldwedel H. , farmer, dwl 228 Bush
Soley William J., packer Reid & Brooks, dwl 1108 Mont
Soils Ansel, hairdresser, S s Bush nr Polk
Soils Joseph, seaman, dwl 9 Union PI

Soils LawTcnce, cabinetmaker, dwl 721 Bryant
Solis Oliver, clerk, dwl 9 Union PI
Solis Rosalie (widow), tortilla bakery, dwl 33 Hinckley
SoUey Stephen J., machinist, dwl 1712 Mason
SoUman William, upholsterer William J. Heney & Co.,

dwl 515 O'Farrell •
Soloman L. , dwl 533 Commercial
Solomon Aaron, clothing, 435 Pacific, dwl 429 Pacific

Solomon Abraham, hairdresser Manuel Silva, dwl 335
Clara

Solomon Abraham, teacher languages, dwl 2514 Webster
Solomon Albert, real estate, dwl 1209 Howard
Solomon Benjamin, porter, dwl 1717 Mason
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